OMB Contract Review

Contract	Second Amendment to the agreement with Hardesty & Hanover, LLC for the Beckett				
Name	Bridge replacement project.				
GRANICUS	25-0745A	Contract #	145-0317-NC	Date:	05.12.25

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract									
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	001037A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Ν	Original Contract Amount	\$2,769,453.00	
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change	\$525,565.46	
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$3,295,018.46	
Program(s)	3031	Amount Available	\$32,650,000.00	
Account(s)	5XXXXXX	Included in Applicable	v	
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25-FY31	Budget? (Y/N)	Ť	
Description & Comments				

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) This item is for the approval of the Second Amendment to the agreement with Hardesty & Hanover, LLC for the Beckett Bridge replacement project.

- This agreement was originally awarded by the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) on September 14th, 2016 in the amount of \$2,769,453.00 with an agreement duration of 1,825 consecutive calendar days (Granicus Item 16-1120A).
- The first amendment to this agreement was approved by Purchasing on June 17th, 2022, The first amendment granted a 5 year extension to the original agreement (Granicus Item 22-0652D).
- This item is the second amendment to the contract agreement with Hardesty & Hanover, LLC. This
 amendment extends the term of the agreement by an additional 5 years for an agreement end date
 of September 14th, 2031. and increases the contract amount by \$525,565.46 for a revised not to
 exceed expenditure of \$3,295,018.46 (Granicus Item 25-0745A).
- This project does have an associated grant. The BCC approved the Local Agency Program Agreement (LAP) with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) on February 25, 2025. The LAP provided \$3,735,000.00 in construction grant funding to be funded through FDOT's work program (Granicus Item 25-0170A).
- The second amendment comes as a result of additional time and additional consultant rates needed to complete the project in lieu of additional work needed to meet Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Local Agency Program (LAP) compliance requirements (Granicus Item 25-0745A).

Funding is reflected in the Amended FY25 Capital Budget, budgeted under the Beckett Bridge Replacement Project 001037A funded by the Local Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny for Pinellas), Multimodal Impact Fees (MMIF), and a FDOT construction grant. Total available funding is the amount of the project allocation as represented in the FY25 approved Capital Improvements Program. Available funding in excess of the recommended not-to-exceed amount is available for other project costs. In the event that future fiscal year funding is not available for this project, the County maintains the authority to terminate this agreement.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🖂
Gabriella Gonzalez	